

Misc Case41of 2024
(Arising out of Mat Case No 190 of 2024
Ruma Das
V/S
Brojen Roy

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee ADJFTC 1st Court Bongaon(WB00980)

01

Dated 13-11-2024

Received the case record from the central filing relating to an application u/s 36 of SMACT.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner /Wife is present and submits for immediate hearing of this petition .

Heard. Ld . Advocate of the petitioner.

Registered as Misc Case.

Petitioner is directed to files requisites at once with process fee.

Issue same at once.

Fix 27-11-2024for SR/AD/Appearnce.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon
North 24Parganas

FTC 1 court Bongaon
(N) 24 Parganas