

Misc Case 41 of 2024
Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee ADJFTC 1st Court Bongaon(WB00980)

06
Dated01-04-2025

Today is fixed for filing Assets Liabilities on behalf of petitioner and hearing.
Both parties file hazira.
Ld. Advocate on behalf of respondent files a petition on personal ground and
praying for time on ground stated there in. Copy served.
Petition is allowed.
Copy served of Assert Liabilities.
Fix 16-04-2025 for hearing.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon
North 24Parganas

FTC 1 court Bongaon
(N) 24 Parganas