

Misc 41 of 2024
Present: Durga Sankar Rana [J.O. Code WB-00950]
Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st Court, Bongaon
North 24 Pgns

10

Dated 26/08/2025

Today is fixed for hearing of Mic Case.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. Advocate of petitioner sought for adjournment. Seen the grounds stated in the petition. For the sake of dispensing proper justice the said prayers are needed to be allowed grounds being reasonable and necessary.

Accordingly prayer is allowed.

There is resolution of Joint Bar Association not to pass any adverse order.

Considered. For the end of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 22/09/2025 for hearing of Misc Case.

D/C by me,`

ADJ FTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJ FTC 1 court Bongaon