

Misc 41 of 2024
Present: Durga Sankar Rana [J.O. Code WB-00950]
Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st Court, Bongaon
North 24 Pgns

11

Dated 22-09-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of Mic Case.

Both parties file hazira.

None moves.

There is resolution of Civil Bar Association not to pass any adverse order.

Considered. For the end of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 05-01-2026 for hearing of Misc Case.

D/C by me,`

ADJ FTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJ FTC 1 court Bongaon